

## **CEDERBERG MUNICIPALITY**

TENDER NUMBER: CED 23/2021-2022 NOTICE NO: 190/2021

## CALL FOR PROPOSAL: AUDITING OF ELECTRICITY METERS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TID ROLLOVER PROCESS IN THE CEDERBERG MUNICIPAL AREA FOR A CONTRACT PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2024

Cederberg Municipality invites tenders for contract no: CED 23/2021-2022 for the Call for proposal of auditing, electricity meters and implementation of the TID rollover process in the Cederberg Municipal Area for a contract period ending 30 June 2024.

Only tenderers who satisfy the eligibility criteria stated in the Tender Conditions and Tender Data (Clause C.2.1) are eligible to submit tenders. It is estimated that tenderers should have a CIDB contractor grading designation of 6EP or higher.

Only locally produced or locally manufactured electricity meters (70%) with stipulated minimum thresholds for local production and content will be considered.

All bids received shall be evaluated in terms of the Cederberg Municipality's Supply Chain Management Policy, read with the Preferential Procurement Regulations of 2017. It is estimated that the 80/20 preference points system will be applicable. Tenders will be evaluated in terms of price and preference.

Tender documents, in English, are obtainable from Monday, 17 January 2022, at the reception of Cederberg Municipality, 2A Voortrekker Street, Clanwilliam, between 08:00 and 16:00 (Monday-Thursday) and Friday 08:00 - 14:00 and on E-tender website.

Tenders may only be submitted on the original tender documentation that is issued from Cederberg Municipality.

Technical queries relating to this tender may be addressed to Mr R September, Tel no. 027 482 8000, email randalls@cederbergmun.gov.za

Tenders in sealed envelopes, endorsed with: "TENDER NO. CED 23/2021-2022: CALL FOR PROPOSAL: AUDITING OF ELECTRICITY METERS AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE TID ROLLOVER PROCESS IN THE CEDERBERG MUNICIPAL AREA FOR A CONTRACT PERIOD ENDING 30 JUNE 2024 must be deposited in the Tender Box at the offices of the Cederberg Municipality, 2A Voortrekker Street, Clanwilliam. Bids may only be submitted on the bid documentation issued by Cederberg Municipality.

The closing date and time of the tender is on 07 February 2022 at 12:00 and tenders will be opened in public immediately thereafter in the Supply Chain Management Committee Room, Clanwilliam Administration.

Council reserves the right to accept a tender in full, partially or not at all and is not obliged to accept the lowest tender received.

A Titus
Acting Municipal Manager
Cederberg Municipality
Private Bag X2
CLANWILLIAM
8135